
Attractions Shuttle Schedule 
 
Shuttle transportation is provided by I-Ride Trolley and City Sightseeing 
Orlando. Your voucher will entitle you to utilize the departures and 
returns for that specific shuttle provider. Please refer to your shuttle 
voucher for the correct return times and locations. Shuttle reservations 
must be made in person with the hotel concierge a ​minimum of one 
hour prior​ to the departure time; both departure and return vouchers 
are required to utilize the shuttle service.  
Valid theme park admission is required to receive the 
complimentary shuttle. 
 

 
 

 
 

Departures  
Red Line South #17 

Returns  
General Bus Loop, Green Canopy 

Every 20 Minutes​ from 8 AM - 10:30 PM  Every 20 minutes​ from 8 AM - 10:30 PM 

 

 
 

Departures 
Curbside of Int’l Drive ​North  
 in front of Senior Frogs/Denny’s 

Returns  
Bus Lane 71 

7:32 AM 
8:32 AM 
9:02 AM 

5:30 PM 
7:30 PM 
9:00 PM 

 
 

 

Epcot Departures ​- ​Connecting 
Shuttles to other Disney Theme Parks 
Curbside Int’l Drive ​South 
In front of Embassy Suites 

Epcot Returns  
Lane #39 

Magic Kingdom Returns 
Ticket and Transportation 
Center Lane #C20 

7:50 AM 
9:35 AM 
10:05 AM 

5:30 PM 
8:00 PM 

11:00 PM 



 

 


