Attractions Shuttle Schedule



Shuttle transportation is provided by I-Ride Trolley and City Sightseeing Orlando. Your voucher will entitle you to utilize the departures and returns for that specific shuttle provider. Please refer to your shuttle voucher for the correct return times and locations. Shuttle reservations must be made in person with the hotel concierge a minimum of one hour prior to the departure time; both departure and return vouchers are required to utilize the shuttle service.

Valid theme park admission is required to receive the complimentary shuttle.







Departures Red Line South #17	Returns General Bus Loop, Green Canopy	
Every 20 Minutes from 8 AM - 10:30 PM	Every 20 minutes from 8 AM - 10:30 PM	







Departures Curbside of Int'l Drive North in front of Senior Frogs/Denny's	Returns Bus Lane 71
7:32 AM	5:30 PM
8:32 AM	7:30 PM
9:02 AM	9:00 PM







Epcot Departures - Connecting Shuttles to other Disney Theme Parks Curbside Int'l Drive South In front of Embassy Suites	Epcot Returns Lane #39	Magic Kingdom Returns Ticket and Transportation Center Lane #C20
7:50 AM 9:35 AM 10:05 AM	5:30 PM 8:00 PM	11:00 PM

